
DEFENSE COUNTERINTELLIGENCE AND SECURITY AGENCY 
OFFICE OF PRIVACY, CIVIL LIBERTIES, AND FREEDOM OF INFORMATION 

1137 BRANCHTON ROAD 
BOYERS, PA  16018-0618 

 
 

November 20, 2023 
 
Mr. John Greenewald Jr 
27305 W. Live Oak Road 
Suite #1203 
Castaic, CA 91384 
 
Dear Mr. Greenewald: 
 
 This is in reference to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation for information regarding Mr. Ronald J. Shurer II.  On October 31, 2023, 
they forwarded documents under our purview for our review and response to you.  We received 
your request in our office on November 9, 2023. 
 

We reviewed the enclosed documents pursuant to the provisions of the FOIA.  Review 
included consideration of the “foreseeable harm standard” (i.e., that information which might 
technically fall within an exemption should not be withheld from a FOIA requester unless the 
agency can identify a foreseeable harm or legal bar to disclosure).  We deleted information that 
is exempt from disclosure pursuant to title 5, United States Code, sections 552 (b)(6) and 
(b)(7)(C).  These sections exempt information that could reasonably be expected to constitute an 
unwarranted invasion of privacy. 
 

You have the right to appeal this response by submitting a written request to the: Defense 
Counterintelligence and Security Agency; ATTN: Office of General Counsel; 27130 Telegraph 
Road; Quantico, VA  22134.  Clearly mark the outside of the envelope and your written appeal 
letter: “Privacy/FOIA Appeal”.  Your appeal must be received by DCSA within ninety (90) 
calendar days from the date of this letter to be considered timely.  Your written appeal letter 
should include the reasons why the requested information should be released and why this action 
may be in error.  Include with your appeal letter a copy of your original request and this response 
letter.  Please reference tracking number DCSA-B 24-01497. 

 
The Office of Government Information Services (OGIS) was created to offer mediation 

services to resolve disputes between FOIA requesters and federal agencies as a non-exclusive 
alternative to litigation.  You may contact OGIS in any of the following ways or refer to their 
website: https://www.archives.gov/ogis. 
 
 

U.S. National Archives and Records Administration 
Office of Government Information Services 
8601 Adelphi Road - OGIS 
College Park, MD 20740-6001 

Phone: 202-741-5770 
Toll-Free: 1-877-684-6448 
Fax: 202-741-5769 
Email:  ogis@nara.gov 
 

 

https://www.archives.gov/ogis
mailto:ogis@nara.gov


2 

If you have questions concerning the processing of this request, you may contact the 
DCSA FOIA Public Liaison by calling 878-274-4411 or emailing dcsa.quantico.dcsa-hq.mbx. 
foia@mail.mil. You may also contact the Freedom of Information and Privacy office hotline at 
878-274-1185. Please reference tracking number DCSA‐B 24-01497. 
 

 Sincerely, 
 
 
 

      Christina F. Bianco 
Supervisory Government Information Specialist 
 

Enclosure: 
As Stated 

mailto:dcsa.quantico.dcsa-hq.mbx.%20foia@mail.mil
mailto:dcsa.quantico.dcsa-hq.mbx.%20foia@mail.mil


The Black Vault
The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
document clearinghouse in the world.  The research efforts here are
responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages

released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

This document is made available through the declassification efforts 
and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of: 

http://www.theblackvault.com
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NO MORE DATA EXISTS, ENTER FUNCTION TO MOVE FROM THIS SCREEN 

FUNCTION: □ **** DISPLAY SUBJECT DATA •••• USER: J023236 

AGENCY: OPM 
SUBJECT: Sl!URER II, RONALD JOSEPH SSN: (b)(6) (b)(7)(C) 

DATE OF BIRTH: 12/07/1978 ALERTS 
PLACE or BIRTH: O.E'M BAA.: FROM: 

CITY : FAIRBANKS TO: 
COUNTY: FAIRBANKS NORTH STAR STATE: Al< 

FOREIGN COUNTRY OF BIRTH: PLEASE CALL : 
CODE: TEXT: 

AKA: LAST FIRST MIDDLE SUIT FROM TO NEE 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

(C)CVS MENU 
(~)POLYGRAPH 

(S)SEAACH (l)SUBJECT Y 12)WVESTIGATION Y (3)CLEAAANCE 
(S)SUITABILITY Y (G)HSPP-12 (7)JPAS Y 

Office of Personnel Management 
Federal lnve$11gatlve Services OMslon 
Federal Investigations Processing Cemer 
PO Box 618, 1137 Branctrton Road Boyers, PA 160181 (724) 794-5612 

https://pips.opmis.xsp.org/ AGYWeb/entry 

24-01497 

7/23/2009 



AGYWeb Page 1 of 1 

FUNCTION: □ **** SELECT INVESTIGATION DAT~**** USER: J023236 

SUBJECT: SHURER II, RONALD JOSEPH SSN: (b)(6) (b)(7)(C) 

**** PENDING INVESTIGATIONS (0l **** 

NO VIEW CASE TYPE STATUS CATE INVEST AGENCY - - .................. ·········· .................. .. 

**** CLOSED/UNACCEPTABLE INVESTIGATIONS (1) **** 
NO VIEW CASE TYPE STATUS DATE INVEST AGENCY - - ................ .......... ..................... 
1 □ NACLC CLOSED COMPLETE 11/10/2005 OPM 

□ 
CJ 
□ 
□ 
□ 

INITIATE FILE REQUEST: □ (Y/N) 

F 
• 

NO:[] 

NO:[] 

F ,. 
y 

********~*·*****•···~·····***·~*****~•·········*~***·**•~···••*••········•*+*** 
(C)CVS MENU 
( 4) POLYGRAPH 

($)SEARCH (l)SUBJECT Y (2)INVESTIGATION Y (3)CLEARAACe 
(S)SUITJ\BILITY Y (6}HSP0-12 (7)JPAS Y 

Office of PersoMel Management 
Federal lnvesfgative Services DMsion 
Federal Investigations Prqcessing Center 
PO Box 618, 1137 Branchton Road Boyers, PA 180181 (724) 794-5812 

https://pips.opmis.xsp.org/ AGYW eb/entry 

24-01497 

7/23/2009 

2 



AGYWeb Pagel of 1 

SII FILE RELEASE REQUEST INITIATED 
FUNCTION : □ **** SELECT INVESTIGATION DATA**** USER: J023236 

SUBJECT: SHURER II, RONALD JOSEPH (b)(6 ) (b)(? )(C) 

**** PENDING INVESTIGATIONS (0) **** NO:[] 

NO VIEW CASETYPE STATUS DATE INVEST AGENCY F - ................ .......... . .................... . • 

**** CLOSEO/UNACCEPTAB~E INVESTIGATIONS (1) **** 

NO VIEW CASE TYPE STATUS DATE INVEST AGENCY 

NO: [] 

F .. - ... ., .... .......... ..................... • 
1 D NACLC CLOSED COMPLETE 11/10/2005 OPM y 

□ 
□ 
□ 
D 
n b.t 

INITIATE FILE REQUEST: □ (Y/N) 

(C)CVS MENU 
(4)POLYGRAPH 

(S)SEARCH (l)SUBJECT Y (2)INVESTIGJ\TIOM Y (3 )CLEARJ.\NCE 
(S)SUITABILITY Y (6)HSPD-12 (7)JPAS i 

Office of Personnel Management 
Federat Investigative Servi~ Division 
Federal lnves11gations Proce61S1111 Center 
PO Box 618, 1137 Branchton Road Boyers, PA 160181 (724} 794-5612 

https://pips.opmis.xsp.org/AGYWeb/entry 

24-014©7 
I i 

7/23/2009 
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AGYWeb 

FUNCTIO.'I: □ *••• SELECT SUITP.BILITY DATA **** 

SUBJECT: SHORER II, RONALD JOSEPH 

NO VIEW CASE# 
AGENCY 
SUITABILITY DET. ... .... .......... .. ...... , .. . ADJ. DATE AGENCY 

aa■ al S I .. ................. . 

Page 1 of 1 

USER : J023236 

SSN: (b )(6) (b )(7)(C) 

MO: D 
PLS.CAU. -

1 □ 05P98054 FAVORABLE DETER 12J22J2005 DEPARTMENT OF THE AR 

(C)CVS MEHU 
( 4 ) POLYGRAPH 

($ )SEARCH (l) SUBJECT Y (2)INVE:STIGATION Y (3)CLEARANCE 
($)SUITABILITY ¥ (6) HSPD- l 2 (7)JPAS Y 

Office of Personnel Management 
Federal l!Westigative Services Division 
Fedenil Investigations Precessing Center 
PO Box 618, 1137 Branchtcn Road Boyera, PA 180181 (724) 794-6812 

https://pips.opmis.xsp.org/AGYWeb/entry 

24-01 497 

7/23/2009 

4 



• • AOYWeb Page 1 of 1 

NO HORE JPP.S INVESTIGATICWS/ADJ1.JDICJ\TIONS/AKA.S 
EUNCTION ~ •** JPAS SEARCH RESULTS *** 

SSN:I\O®JiPILl►AME: SHURER RONALD JOSEPH II 
DOB: 12/07/1978 CURRENT ELIGIBILITY: SECRET 

ELIGIBILITY DATE: 12/22/2005 GJ'UINTING CJ\F: DOD CAF 
++••***•******~•·•·*~****+****••··················*•**•*************~**•*•·~··· 

*** INVESTIGATION/ADJUDICATION SUMMARY*** (002) INVEST D 
i TYPE INVESTIGATIVE AGENCY OPEN DATE CLOSE DATE CLOSE DATE TYPE CASE i 
*~* ···~ +*~~****~~·~·~~····· *~*~~~···· ~;•~••*··· ··•~·******~•·* ~··••+~♦-** 
001 NACL OPM 

CAF: DOD C'AF 
002 NACL OPM 

CAF: DOD CAF 

(C)CVS.MENU (S)SEARCH 

Office of Personnel Management 

07/27/2005 11/10/2005 CLOSED 

07/27/2005 11/10/2005 CLOSED 

~** JPAS AKA NAMES*** (000) 

(l)SUBJECT (£)END 

Federal lnves1igative Se:vic:os Division 
Federal Investigations Proceasing Center 
PO Box 618, 1137 Branchton Road Boyers, PA 160181 (724) 794-5612 

https://pips.opmis.xsp.org/AGYWeb/entry 

24-01497 

05P98054 

OSP98054 

7/23/2009 
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·: AGENCY· AD':JUDICA'FiVE ACTION ON OPM .P.ERSONNEt INVESTIGATIONS . · 
1 

• ..ON-LINE AGENCY REQUEST • • 

REQUEST' DA'FE. .0.7 /23/2009 

SOI: . J023 

.. 

FEDERAL BUREAU-OF INVESTIGATI'ON 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

120051115 

··.ATTN: NOVONNE COATES 
,935 PENNSYLVANIA· AVENUE 
WASHINGTON, DC 20535 

NAME 
SSN 
POB 

DOB 

:~LD ~OSEPH II 

• FAIRBANKS, .FAIRB·ANKS NORTH. S'fAR, AK 

12/07/1978 

• AGENCY. FI LE ft: 

SEE ATTA'CHMENTS 

IF REQUIRED, RETURN THIS FORM WITHIN 90 DAYS OF RECEIPT, OF OPM INVESTIGATIVE 
• MATERIAL TO: OPM-FIPC, (79), BOYERS, PA 16018 

ISSUES CHARACTER! ZATION-: 

AGENCY ACTION: 

l. -
2 ., ,_ -
3. 

4. 

5 •. 

6. 

7 .. 

a. 
9 • . 

10. 

11. 

-REMARKS: 

SUBJECT NOT CONTACTED: FAVORABLE DETERMINATION. 

SUBJECT CONTACTED: . FAVORABLE DETERMINATION 

NO ACTION·-- rSSUES: FAVORABLE DETERMINATION 

RE.SIGNED, T-Ei~INATED, WITHDREW BEFORE DETERMINATION 

SUBJECT NOT ~PPOINTEP DUE TO SEC~RITY/SUI~ABILITY ISSUES 

SUB.JECT REM0VED DUE TO SECURITY/SUITAB·ILITY. ISSUES 

SUBJECT ·COUNSELLED A~D/OR LETTER OF WARNING ISSUED 

SUBJECT RETAINED:- CLEARANCE REVOKED·OR D~NIED 

-SUSPENSION OF ~4. DAYS OR: LESS. rs·suED 

SUSPENSION OF -15 .DAYS OR 'MORE ISSUED 

OTHE~·(SPECIFY) ___________________ ,_.;...---::-------'-----:--

COMPLETED BY ____ ---:----r:-:=-===':"T"---------ON __ 'T=-"'~,...---

( SIGNATU,RS) , (DATE) 

24-01497 6 



: •.· . .• · I ~ <cA.. 
·. . • 'f.: .'~~ • ' .1· ' • . ' :1 

THIS RE.PORT MAY .CONTAIN INFORMATION SUBJECT TO .. ··THE PROVISIONS OF FOi/PA 

*** PERSONNEL INV.ESTIGATIONS PROCEssiNG SYSTEM *** • .. . . . . - ... 
DATE 07/23/2009, 

• TIME 15:36 • · · 
FIPC FILE.·REQUE-ST : 

ON-LI°NE AGENCY REQUEST 

SOI: J023 
.. . 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
DEPARTMENT OF JOSTI'CE • : 
ATTN: .NOVONNE 'COATES 
935 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE 
WASHI_NGTON, DC . 20535 

·: t 

NAME 
-~SN 
POB 

Ma ~ALD.JOSEPH 
~-~· •1'7 

I I • 

FAIRBANKS 
.AK . . .. 

, . . , . 

. ...... . . . . 
FILE# CASE # , • 'CLASSIFICATION · ·.:ORIGIN 

PAGE 1 
PGM AGY92341 

REQUESTOR SID .A236 
PURPOSE P. 

DOB .12/07/1978 

----------- ---------- -------------- ---------------- ~ 
!20051115 05P98054 

JUL 2 7 '09 6080 

UNKNOWN • FILE NUMBER 

'JUL 2 4 '09 5 t 7 8 

24-01 497 7 



24-01497 8

INVESTIGATIVE FILE RELEASE 

\ O~~ file attached .• .O ~estcopyavailable, 

DATE&ID 

D ·oPM file also contains the foilowing other ~gency reports: 

□ A1RR 
0 ACRD 
O·Navy 
0 AirPorce 

0 DSS O StaJe Department 
'□ CIA ONSA ' 

0 FBI • 0 Treasury • 
0, FBI arrest record# ___ _:_ __ ..:_--'-' 

D ;'The report(s) were obtained at the time of the investigation, but your Security Office·will 11eed to contact OS& for a 
copy. • . .. ,, . 

,0 The DSS report W.:S current and accurate at the.time it was obtained, ho:...~ver, ~e cannot attest to the accuracy at -~~. .. . . . . 

0 We have removed financiai information from the· attached file that cannot be re-d~seminated. 
:Refer to Itern(s).. . • 

' 1 • 

D We have removed am,;.t information from the attached file ii,;,t canri~(be re-disseminated. 
Refer to.Item(s) • • 

D We axe not permitted to release this htformation. Contact above indicat~d agency/agencies directly (see reverse) or: 
requ_est a Special Agreement Check (SAC) or Reimb,,rsable Suitabijity Investigation (RSI) from 0PM. 

, . : . . 
D 0PM investigation is pending. Material gathered to date is.attached. When investigation h completed, th6 file will• 

be forwarded to your agency: ··''. ·, , • • 
• • ' . ' . . 

D Pending 0PM investigation bas been completed, Complete· investigation is-attached. This completes your request 
• l • . ,' • • , ' . 

D OPM file contains no.pertinent information. 

. D -0PM file is no longer.maintained in 011r sys!em -of records. 

D File previo~ly f4rnished to your agency on _________ -'--~ 

D Information in this report of investigation may not be acted upon until an appropriate update bas been c·onducted. 
. ) . . . 

0 .Information in CSN • may not be acted upon until an· appropriati,: update has been conduc~d. 

~ The attached file contains a credit report; therefore, 'if you use ~e cre~t informa~o~ yo~ must ensure you follow 
• ~~eprovisions ofthe_Fair CreditRepom.ng:Act. • . . . • · 

D Other· 

FIPC 40 I (Front) • 
December 20Q8 

,. 
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ISSUE CHARACTERIZATION 

0 A Issues are minor and the conduct or issue, ·standing alone, would not be disqualifying. 

DB I~ues are moderate and the conduct or issue, standing alone, would probably not be disqualifying'. 

D C Issues ate substantial and the conduct or issue, standing alone,.may probably be disqualifying. 

0 D Issues are major and the conduct or issue, standing alone, wou1d be disqualifying. 

D E* There are other matters, such as qualifications, medical issues, or inconclusive results, that may affect your 
determination. 

' ~ No Issue(s). The Agency Action section does not hav~ to be co,;,pleted. 

O·G No Issue(s). 

D K For administrative reasons, OPM made no adjudicatio~ detennination in this .case. Y o_u are required to complete 
this form and return it to OPM. 

0 O* No Actionable Issue(s). T~e Agency Action section does not have to be completed. 

There are PQlentially actionable issue(s) which, standing-alone, m~y be disqualifying under suitability/security 
considerations. Complete Agency Action section for all sensitive C?ses. For non-sensitive cases, complete this 
part on]y if adverse action is taken. 

DR*- 1:'10 Actionable Issue(s). 

D W This investigation developed issues, which,. depending on the mission of your organization and/or the du tie~ of 
the'position, you may wish to consider when making the suitability/security determination in this case. • 

*For OPM coding purposes only 

AGENCY :ADDRESSES 

Naval Criminal Investigative Service Headquarters 
Attn: Code OOLJF 
716.Sicard Street SE 
Washington Navy Yard, DC 20388 

Defense-Security Servic~ 
Privacy Act Branch • 
938 Elkridge I,inding R.oad 
Linthicum, MD 21090 

Commander 
US.A Intelligence and Security Command 
Freedom of Information and Privacy Office 
4552 Pike Road 
Fort George G. Meade, MD 20755-5995 

Air Force Office ofSpecial Investigations 
HQ AFOSIISCR 
POBox2218 
Waldorf, MD 20604-2218 

Director 
U.S. Army Crime Records Center 
Attn: Freedom of Information/Privacy 
Act Division 
6010 6"' Street 
~o).1 Belvoir, VA 22060-5506 

. National Security Agency 
Chief; FOIA/P A Services 
Office of Information Policy, DC34 
9800 Savage Road, Suite 6248 
Ft. George G. Meade, MD 20755-6248 

• Central Intelligence Agency 
Information & Privacy Coordinator 
Washington, DC 20505 

Mr. Gregory Smith 
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network 
FOIA Request 
POBox39 
Vienila, VA- 221~3 .. 

FIPC 401 (Back) 
Dec.ember 2008 



PRIN~ED: ll/11/05 

PAGE: 1 
UNITED STATES OFFICE OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT 

INVESTIGATIONS SERVICE 

CASE #: 05P98O54 
EXTRA COVERAGE: 

Case Closing Transmi ttal 

CLOSED: 11/10/2005 
TYPE/ SERVICE: NACLC - ACL 

************************ 

NAME:._ MALO JOSEPH I I . 
SSN: ~f77fr DOB: 12/07/ 1978 POSITION: SPECIAL FORCES CANDIDATE 

SON: A287 
D/ARMY 
COMMANDER 
USAJFKSWCS 
1ST SWTG(A) 
ATTN: AOJK-GP- GB 
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310 

AGENCY DATA: 

OPM ADJUDICATION: NO ISSUES 

*************** MAIL TO*************** 
* SOI: A334 
* D/ARMY 
* CENTRAL PERSONNEL SECURITY CLEARANCE 
·* FACILITY 
* FORT GEORGE G, MEADE, MD 20755 
* 
* 

THE ITEM INFORMATION SUMMARIZED BELOW, AND ANY REPORTS OF 
INVESTIGATION, INQUIRY FORMS AND/OR OTHER ATTACHMENTS WITH THIS 
TRANSMITTAL, COMPLETE THE INVESTIGATION REQUESTED ON THE PERSON 
IDENTIFIED ABOVE, SEE THE OFI-50 WITH THIS TRANSMITTAL FOR ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION. 

****************************** ITEM INFORMATION ****************************** 

I TM TYPE ITEM IDENTI FICATION/ LOCATI ON. CM RESULTS 
*** **** ****************************************** ** *********************** 
002 LAWE GEORGIA CRIME INFORMATION CENT GA R NO RECORD 
003 LAWE SAN ANTONIO, TX R NOT CONTACTE_D 
004 LAWE STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION SC R' NO RECORD 
005 LAWE PUYA4LUP, WA R NO RECORD 
006 LAWE PULLMAN, WA R NO RECORD 
007 LAWE TACOMA, WA R NO RECORD 
008 LAWE FT BRAGG, NC R NO RECORD 
009 LAWE PULLMAN, WA R NO RECORD 
010 LAWE SAN ANTONIO, TX R NO RECORD 
011 LAWE OLYMPIA, WA R NO RECORD 
012 LAWE.MCCHORD AFB, WA R NO RECORD 
AOl SII L NO RECORD 
BOl FBIF L NO RECORD 
COl FBIN L NO PERTINENT 
001 DCII L NO PERTINENT 
EOl CREO CBM EQUIFAX L ACCEPT-ATTACH 

FOl SESE 
BALTIMORE, MD • 
SELECTIVE SER • L ACCEPTABLE 
GREAT LAKES, I L 

*********************** END CASE CLOSING TRANSMITTAL *********************** -s ~: £ 1s-0 0z: ·v 1 i,: 

24-01497 10 



PRIN~ED: 11/11/2005 

UNITED STATES OFFICE OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT 
INVESTIGATIONS SERVICE 
WASHINGTON, DC 20415 

Certification .of Investigation 

CLOSED: ll/10/2005 

SUBMITTING OFFICE: SON - A287 SECURITY OPFICE: SOI - A334 

D/1\RMY 
CENTRAL PERSONNEL SECURITY CLEARANCE 
FACILITY 
FORT GEORGE G. MEADE, MD 20755 

NAME: SHORER, 'RONALD JOSEPH I I 

SSN: (b)(6) (b)(?)(C) DOB: 12/07/1978 

CASE TYPE; . NACLC 
EXTRA COVERAGE: 
POSITION CODE: / 

. . 

POSITION: SPECIAL FORCES CANDI 

OPM CASE #: 05P98054 ' 

SCHEDULED DAT~: 07/27/2005 

INVESTI~ATION CONDUCTED FROM: 6 

THIS CERTIFIES THAT A BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION ON THE PERSON I DENTIFI ED ABOVE 
HAS BEEN COMPLETED. THE RESQLTS OF THIS INVESTIGATIO~ WERE SENT TO THE SECORITY 
OF~ICE FOR A SECURITY/SUITABILITY DETERMINATION. 

AGENCY CERTIFICATION: THE RESULTS OF THIS INVESTIGATION HAVE 'BEEN REVIEWED, ~NO 
A FINAL DETERMINATION HAS BEEN MADE-. 

----------------------------------------~---------------~-------------------~--
AGENCY CERTIFYING OFFICIAL • DATE 

--.--,------~------------+------- .-------- . ---------· ------------ ·- ·-------------
FILE THIS CERTIFICATE ON THE PERMANENT SIDE OF THE PERSON'S OFFICIAL PERSONNEL 
FOLDER AFTF;R THE FINAL AGENCY DETERMINAIJ'ION lS· MADE. 

24-01497 11 



This t'orm is to be attached to each Electronic Personnel Security Questionnairr -·1..-: ... ,1 tn n1>M fnr 

·~vestigation. Note: The EPSQ is for internal DOD use only; and is pemJ lllllllllfff, '\ 
Agency Use Information (SF86) 05P9A054 

MOlllh Day Year 

-
~ 
N 
a:) 

"' ATypeof B&111 Csms!tivi~ D E NaMof Fnateor 08B 2 2 MIL 06 Jul 200~ ·: fnves,i11Dtlon Covm1e Level A= Action Code Action 

G 0casraphie 371685051- I Htosition · I !Position SPECfAL FORCE& CANDIDATE Localion Code Tille 

J 
SON 

L 
SOl 

NOP.AC-
. Al.CNumber 

PResuus 
Official 

A287 

A334 

K tocation or Official 
hnonnel Folder 

M Location of 
Security Folder 

None· Other Addms 
,c NPRC 

A1SON . 
None Olhcr Address 

1-::,C-=+-A,-t so=.,:--1 -i 

NPJ 

ecurity Specialist 

Zip Code 

Zip Code 

Date 
06 Jul 2005 

The following infonnation is r.equested as part :of your v ga ve .request being sent to OPM. This 
inf onnatic,n will be used to obtain records in order to determine your suitability for employment. Please sign the 
attached sheet certifying-the acc~cy of the information you provided. 

FULLNAME 
Subje~t of InV'estigation (Identifying Information) 

• • lr).IOQ have only initials iz1 your name; use them and statc'(IO) 
• rr YpU bave no middle uamc, enler "NMN" 

• If y011 are a "JR., "SR", "II''. e1'., cnlCTllils In die boll aftcryo11rmiddlemune 

Last Name F.ltstName 
SHURE~ RONALD 

Maiden Name Used . . 
'L!it your maiden namo and the "To and From" d.t1es or when it was used. 

MaldenN~ 

Middle Name· 

I JOSEPH 
Jr., 111 etc. 

Month/Year Monlh/Year 
To 

II 

, Education Degree(s) (Not shown on the EPSQ) 
OPM verifies highest degree obtained and degrees pertinent tO the position for which this.investigation is conducted. Please list education 
information below for those degrees beyond the 7 year period, not listed on your EPSQ. Use the number "2° in the Code block which rcpresenrs 
Cone_gl!/UnlvmitY/Militarv ColleRe, 

MonthNear I Code I Name of School 
#1 'Io - I Degree/Diploma/Odi~r Month/Year Awar~d 

Street Address and Cil.y (County) of School 

Monlfl!Year I Code I NameofSchool 
#2 To 

I Siate Zip Code 

Montbf'{.ear Awu:ded 

Strw Addrm and City (County) of School 

I DegreelDiploma/Other 

I Stale Zip Code 

App~intee/ Applicant Signature: I Date: 

August2000 

24-01497 12 



/11111111111 · ) 
I Offic!a of Personnel Management 

SECURITY CLBAR.UCll APPLICA'l'ION 
Date: 2005/07/06 

05P98054 EPSQ Versie.... 
0 .-M.B. No. 3206-0007 

Time: 13120:39 
Standard Form 86, Sep. 95 

SHURER, II 
RONALD, JOSEPH 

SSN1QII .. 
age : 

J.. Personal Info:i:matio~ 
Name SHORER, II 

RONALD, OSEPH 
Birth Date 1978/12/07 • 

Place Of Birth FAIRBANKS, AK 
county FAIRBANKS NORTH STAR 

Sex Male 

Work/Day Phone UNI....,iijl] Rome/Bvening Phone (b)(6) (b)(?)(C) 
Height 5-06 Weight 145 Hair Color BROWN Bye Color BROWN 

2 . Other Names Used 
NO Have you ever used or been known by another name? 
/ 

-/4. Citi,:ensblp 
current citizenship U.S . Citizen 
Mother's Maiden Name~ 

Citizenship Type Born n t e U.S. 

I 

NO Are you now or were you a dual citizen of the U.S. and another country? 

/4. Where You Have Lived 
ADDRBSS A PROM TO 

i.::_;/ 2004/06/l.l ·PRES D (STUDENT} COMPANY, SUPPORT BATTALION 
1ST SPECIAL WARFARE TRAINING GROUP (ABN) 
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310 

owe 'lrou 

D STUDENT) COMPANY, SUPPORT BATTALION 
1ST SPECIAL WMFARE TRAINING GROUP (ABN) 
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310 
Phone ~IDILiJ 

NO Is this resience address hard to find? 

02003/09/15 2004/06/ll 261ST AR.EA SUPPORT MEDICAL BATTALION 
44TH MEDICA,L COMMAND 
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310 

You 

UPPORT MEDICAL BATTALION 
44TH MBDICAI.i COMMAND 
PORT B_RAGG NC 28310 
PhonelGJUOOtAW 

NO Is this residence address hard to find? 

0 2003/06/12 2003/09/15 B COMPANY 1ST BATTALION 
507TH INFANTRY REGIMENT 
FORT BENNING, GA 31905-5000 

. ~ -" . ,. . ' . . :: . 
(b )(6) (b )(7)(C) 
.. ~. 
Phone~ 

NO ls this re; ence address hard to find? 

24-01497 
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SHURER, II 
RONALD I JOSEPH 
4. Where You Have Lived {Continued) 

SF86 SSH: 

0 2003/02/14 2003/06/12 E COMPANY 232ND MEDICAL BATTALION 
UNITBD STATES HEALTH SERVICES COMMAND 
FORT SAM HOUSTON, TX 78234 

Person ,rs You ,-~~-·~ -
A COMPANY 
MADIGAN ARMY MEDICAL CBNTY 
FORT LEWIS WA 98433 
Phone M®fflliUJMW-

NO Is this resi dence address hard to find? 

@ 2002/11/21 2003/02/14 B COMPANY, 3RD BATTALION 

:. ! • ..1'1 • ~ t •. •· 

(b)(6) (b)(7)(C) 
You 

13TH INPJ'.NTRY REGIMENT, 1ST BCTB 
FORT JACKSON, SC 29207 

BUGBNB, OR 97404 
Phone 1JDJWf1fltU 

NO Is this re£. ence address hard to find? V 2001,11/01 2002/11/21 

POLLMAN WA 99163 
Pbo:ao (b )(6) (b )(7)(C) 

NO Ia this residence add+ess 

-(i) 2000/05/15 2001/11/0l 

p Wh 

(b )(6) (b )(?)(C) 

PULLMAN, WA 99163 
Phone (b )(6) (b)(7)(C) 

(b)(6 ) (b)(7 )(C ) 
PULLMAN, WA 98374 

hard to find? 

COMAN HALL WASHINGTON STATE UNIV 
STADIUM BOULEVARD 
PULLMAN, WA 99163 

~)Is thia resid~nce address hard to 

V 1999/08/20 20 00/05/ 1S 

find? 

(b )(6 ) (b )(7 )(C) 

• eo: f • • • • 

(b )(6) (b )(7)(C) 

PULLMAN, WA 99163 -
LACEY, WA 9B503 

Phone [mITIUI'! 
~~Is this re; :nee ;dress hard to find? 

(i;/ 1997/08/15 1999/08/20 COMAN HAI.I, 
WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY 
PULLMAN, WA 99163 -

24-01497 

(b )(6) (b )(7 )(C) 
Page: 2 
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SRORBR, II , 
RONALD, JOSEPH. 
4. Where You Have Lived (continued) 

PULLMAN, WA 99163 
Phone nptdtLi■ 

~is res dence address 

10, 1988/05/01 1997/08/15 

hard to fi:nd? 

(b)(6) (b)(7)(C ) 
PUYALLUP, WA 98163 

SF86 SSN: rmruJmt4i 
Page: 3 

s. Where You went To School 
YBS Have you attended school beyond Junior High School within the last 5 years? 
-n◊M TO TYPB/ADD:RllSS . 

@ 1997/08/18 2002/09/20 College/university/Military College 
Degree/Diploma/Other 
BA BUSINESS ECONOMIC 

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY 
WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY 
STADIUM BOULEVARD 

Award.Date 2001/08/04 PULLMAN, WA 99164-1035 

~ ~ f • ' ~-·. ; • • : • 

(b )(6) (b )(7)(C) 
. ' 

(b)(6) (b)(7)(C) 

.A, Your Employment Activities 
'-) PROM T O TYPE OF EMPLOYMBNT 
l:;/ 2004/06/11 PRES Active Military Duty Station 

Branch Army 
Your Poaition/rit1e l8D/STODENT / 

Employer Mame USAJFKSWCS 
Bmployer Phone 910-432-4411 

Job Address D (STUDENT) COMP.ANY, SUPPORT BATTALION 
1ST SPECIAL WARFARE TRAINING GROUP (ABN) 

C 28310•5200 
Supervisor•s Name 

• • f! 

(b )(6) (b )(7 )(C) 

Supervisor Phone 910-432-4411 

,,.z 

NO.Is the employer's address different· from the job location address? 
NO Is the supervisor's address different from the job location address? e 2003/09/18 2004/06i11 Active Military Duty Station 

Branc:b Army 
Your Poaition/~itle MEDIC / 

Employer Nsm.a 261ST AREA SUPPORT MEDICAL BATTALION 
Employer Phone 910-396-8526 

Job Address 261ST AREA SUPPORT MEDICAL BATTALION 
44TH MEDICAL COMMAND 

NC 28310 -SUpervisor•s NaJ11e 
1: : :! C'C 

(b)(6) (b)(7)(C) 

supervisor Phone 910-396-8526 
NO Is the employer's address different from the job location address? 
NO Is the supervisor's address differen t from the job location address? 

2003/06/10 2003/09/18 Active Military Duty Station 
Branch Army 

I 

24-01497 15 



SHURER, II , 
RONALD, JOSEPH 

• SF86 SSN: (b )(6) (b)(7 )(C ) 

6. Your Employment Activities (Continued) 

Your Poeition/~itle BASIC AIRBORNE STUDENT 
Employer Name U.S. ARMY INFANTRY CENTER 

2mployer Phone 706-545-4874 
Job Addreee B COMPANY, 1ST BATTALION (AIRBORNE) 

507TH INFANTRY REGIMENT 
FORT BENNING, GA 31905- 5000 

Supervisox•s Name LNU 
FNU, MNU 

SUpervieor Phone 706-545-4874 
NO ls the employer's address different from the job location address? 
~O Is the supervisor's address different from the job location address? 

r.l 2003/02/14 2003/06/10 Active Military Duty Station 
\./ Branch Army 

Your Position/Title ARMY AIT STUDENT / 
Employer Name US 14.RMY 

Employer Phone 210 -221-4262 
Job Address E COMPANY 232ND MEDICAL BATTAliION 

UNITED STATES HEALTH SERVICES COMMAND 
FORT SAM HOUSTON, TX 78234 

Supervisor I e Name LNU -
FNU, MNU 

Supervisor Phone 210-221-4262 
NO Is the employer's address different from the job locat ion address? 
NO I s the supervisor's address different from the job location address? 

C) 2002/11/21 2003/02/14 Active Military Duty Station 
V Branch Army / 

Your Position/Title BASIC TRAINEE . 
Employer Name 1ST BASIC COMBAT TRAINING BRIGADE 

Employer Phone 803-751-2045 
Job Address B COMPANY 3D BATTALION 

13TH INFANTRY REGIMENT 
FORT JACKSON SC 29207 - 6110 

Supervisor I s Na:m.e cmmt:J9qJ -
supervisor Phone 803-?51-2045 

NO Is the employer's address different from the job location address? 
NO Is the supervisor's address different from the job location address? 

0 2002/05/02 2002/11/21 State Government {Non-Federal Employment) 
Your Position/Title TIME SLIP CUSTODIAN 

Employer Name WSO FACILITIES OPERATIONS r 
Blllployer Phone 509-335-9313 

Job Address MCCLUSKEY BLDG 
WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY 

Supervisor's Name 
PULLMAN, WA 99164 ·-(b)(6) (b )(7 )(C) 

.. Supe:rvisor Phone 3 
NO Is the employer's address different from the job location address? 
NO Is the supervisor's address different from the job location address? 

/:;) 2001/08/14 2002/0S/02 U•~-- I 
'°-✓erifying :Individual P@IU~. J.,,. 1 

.-,;.8S12 
Phone 

24-01497 

Page: 4 
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SHURER, II , 
RONALD, JO.SBPH 

SF86 SSN: (b)(6) (b)(7)(C) 

6. Your Bmployment Activities (Continued) 

f:'} 2001/05/15 2001/08/14 Federal Con~ractor 
Uour Position/Title FOOD SERVICE WORKER )/ 

Employer Name AAFES 1 
Employer Phone 253 - 582-2813 

Job Address BURGER KING 
MCCHORD AFB WA 98438 

Supervisor's Name (b)(6) (b)(?)(C) 

supervisor Phone 
XO Is the employer's address different from the job location address? 
NO Is the supervisor's address di,fferent from the job location address? 

/a) 1998/01/01 200 
l;le'rifying :tndi vi dual 1 

NO Were you in the Federal Civil Service prior to the last 10 years? 

Page: s 

list any Federal Civil Service previously entered in this module .) 

People Who Know You Well 
FROM TO ADDRESS 

l. 2001 03/28 PRES (b)(6) (b)(7)(C) 

POL- W~9163 
BVening Phone [GJlLlU 

2. 1988/08/01 PRES (b )(6) (b )(7)(C) 
Home Address 

PUYALLUP WA 98374 
Evening Phone IEJ-(1) 

3. 1988/08/01 PRES (b)(6) (b)(7)(C) 

Home Address ' 
PUYALLUP WA 98374 

Eveni11g Phone IOJIDJSitJIC91 
~ Your Spouse a is your current marital status? Never Married 

Your Relatives and Associa~es 
lU!LATIONSHIP NAMB/PLACB OF BIRTH 

1. Mother 
(b)(6) (b)(?)(C) 

DOB QiJMJattAIQJl POB UNITED STATES 
NO Is the family/associate you·listed deceased? 

current Address - QiWJ-ll!J 
OLYMPIA, WA 98512 

Country(ies) of Citizenship UNITED STATES 

24-01497 17 
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SHURER, II• 
RONAI,D, JOSEPH 
9. Your ~elatives and Associates (Continued) 

2. Father 
(b )(6) (b )(7)(C) 

' DOB [U)mJJQJl4dl POB UNITED STATES 
NO Ie the family/associate you listed deceased? 

Current Address (b )(6) (b )(?)(C) 
OLYMP!A, WA 98512 

Co\llltry(ies) of Citizenship UNITED STATES 

10. Citizenship of Your Relatives and Associates 
RELATIONSHIP NM-SB 

ll.. Your Mili;ary Xistory 

SF86 SSN: (b)(6) (b)(7)(C) 
Page: 6 

YBS Have you ever served in the military? (If yes, provide in chronological 
-order your military history: begin with the most recent period and include 

Reserves, National Guard, Merchant Marines, and Foreign Military service.) 
/7 FROM !NC t 'l'O COUN'l'RY 
(Y 2002 11 21 PRES ONirED STATES 

Branch Grade Army/Specialist 4/Corporal (E4) 
Status Active -

/ 
A2. Your Foreign Activities - Property 

NO Do you have any foreign property, business .connections·, 
interests? 

13. Your Foreign Activities - imiployinent 

or financial 

NO Are you now or.have you ever been employed by or acted as a consultant 
for a fore ign government, firm, or agency? 

14. Your Foreign Activities - Contact with Foreign Government 
NO Have you ever had any contact with a foreign government, its 

establishments (embassies or consulates), or its representatives, whether 
inside or outside the U.S., other than on official U,S. Government 
business? (Does not include routine v i sa applications and border crossing 
contacts.) 

l.5. Your Foreign Activities - Passport 
NO In the last 7 years, have you had an active passport that was issued by a 

foreign government? ..,...,...,. 
.,......16. Foreign Countries You Have Visited 

NO Have you traveled outside the United States on other than official U.S. 
Government orders in the last 7 years? (Travel as a dependent or contractor 
must be listed.) Do not repeat travel covered in modules 4, s, and 6. 

~ ---.,,....,.----~------------------17. ~OU~ Military Record • 
NO Have you ever received other than an honorable discharge from the military? 

@Your Selective Service Record 
Are.you a male born after December 31, 
Have you registered with the Selective 
Registration Number 7813075400 

1959? 
Service System? 

24-01497 18 



' ' .. 
SHURER, II SF86 SSNi (b)(6) (b)(7)(C) 

RONALD, JOSEPH 
19. Your Medical Record 
NO In the last 7 years, have you 

(PSY.Chiatrist, psychologist, 
/other health care provider 

Page: 7 

consulted a mental health professional 
counselor, etc.) or have you consulted with 
about a mental health related condition? 

/20. Your Employment Record 
NO Has. ~ny of the following happened to you in the past 7 years? 

- Fired from job 

Quit a job after being told you'd be fired 

- Left a job by mutual agreement following allegations of 

misconduct 

- Left a job by mutual agreement following allegations of 

unsatisfactory performance 

L Left a job for other reason under unfavorable circumstances 

....-21. Your Police Recor~ - ,elony Offenses 
NO Have you ever been charged with or convicted of any felony offense? • 

('Include those under the Uniform code of Mq.itary Justice.) For tnis item, 
report information regardless of whether the record in yow:: case has been 
"sealed!' or otherwise stricken fro111 the record. The single excepti on to 
this requirement is for certain convictions under the Federal Controlled 
Substances Act for which the court issued an expungement order under the 
authority of 21 U.s.c. 844 or 16 U.S.C. 3607. 

22. Your Po1ice Record - Fireania/ Explosives Offenses 
NO Rave you ever been ch~rged with or convicted 0£ a firea:i;ms or explosives, 

offense? • For this item, report information regardless of whether the 
record in your case has been "sealed" or otherwise stricken from the court 
record. The single exception to this requirement is for certain 
convictions under the Federal controlled Subs tances Act for which the court 
issued an expungement order under the authority of 21 u.s .c. B44 or 18 
u.s .c. 3607. 

23. Your Police Record - Pending Charges 
NO Are there currently any charges pending against you for any criminal 

offense? For this item, report information regardless of whether the 
record in your case has been "sealed" or otherwise stricken from t he 
record. Tha single exception to this requirement is for certain 
convictions under the Federal Controlled Substances Act for which the court 
issued an expungement order under the authority of 21 u.s .c. 844 or 18 
u.s.c. 3607. 

24, Your Police ~ecord - Alcohol/Drug Offenses 
NO Have you ever peen charged with or convicted of any offense(s) related to 

alcohol or drugs? For this item, report information regardless of whether 
the record in your case has been "sealed" or other wise s tricken from the 
record . The single exception to this requirement is for certain 
convictions under the Federal Controlled Substances Act for which the court 

-issued an expungement order under the authority of 21 U.s.c. 844 or 1B 
u.s.c. 3607, 

24-01497 19 
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~ I 
SHORER, II 
RONALD, y'OSBPH 

SFSEi SSlfl (b )(6 ) (b )(7 )(C ) 
Page: e 

25. ·Your Police Record - Military Court 
NO In the last 7 years, have you been subject to court m&rtial o~ other 

disciplinary proceedingB under the Uniform Code of Military austice? 
(include non-judi,cial,. Captain• s mas·1; 1 etc.) For this· item, report 
information regardless of whether ·the record in you+ case has been 11·sealed11 

. or otherwise stricken from. the record. The single exception to t;his 
requir~ment is for certain convictions under the Federal Controlled 
substances Act for which the court ·issued an eicpungement order under ''.the 
authority of 21 U.S . C. 844 or 18 u,s:c. ·3607, 

26. Your Poli~e Record - Other Offenses 
NO In the l.a,st 7 years, hqve you b~en arrested for , charged wi.th, or 

cohvic·ted of any offense (s) not list:ed in modules 21, '22., 23, 24, or 25? 
(Leave out traffi c fines of. less than $150. unless the violatio:i::i was alcohol. 
or drug related.) For 'this item, r ,eport informatio.n regardless of whether 
the r.eoprd in your case has be~n "sealed" or otherwise stricken from the 
recbrQ. The single exception to this requirement fs .for certain 
con~i~tione under the Federal Controlled. Substances Act xor which the court 
iesµed an expungement order uhder the authority 0£ · 21 u.s.c. 844 or 18 
U.S.<;. 36!)7. • '-• 

,e-: 
...--17. Your use of I1legal DJ:Ugs and ~:rug Activity-Xllegal ~•• of Dx:ugs 

NO Since the age of 16 or in the last 7 years, whichever is shorter, have 
you illegally used any ~orttrolled substance , for exa~ple, marijuana, 
cocaii::ie., crack cocaine, hajihish, narcot:i,cs (opi.um, morphine, codeine, 
heroi n, etc . ) , amphetamines, depressants (barbiturates, methaqµalone, 
tranquilizera, etc.), hallucinogenics t:USD, P9P, etc.), or p,rescription-
drugsJ • 

_28. Your trs·e cf :Illegal Drugs aus!, D~g ~<J.tivity-tf■a·in Sensitive Posit.ions 
NO Have you EVER illegally used a controlled substance while employed as a 

law enforceme_nt· officer,. prosecutor, or c·ourtroom official"; :while 
posses.sing a se~rity clearanc·e; or wh-ile i-n a position directly and 

• il!lmedi-ately affecting public safety?· 

29. Your· vse of ~llega1 D:'u~s and. Drug Activity-Drug Activity 
NO In the la-st 7 year.s, ha.ve you been involved in the illegal purchase , 

manufacture, traffi·cking, production, transfer , shipping; rece:i:ving, ·or 
sale of any ·narcotic, depressant, stimulant, hallucinogen, oi:: cannabis for 
y.our own intend'ed profit or that of another?· 
~ 

""io. Your ~se of Alcohol 
NO In the last ? years .has your use of alcohol-ic • beverages (.13uch as· liquor , 

:beer, wine) resulted in any alcohol-related treatment or counseling (such 
as for alco\lol abuse or alcoholism) ? Do- n·ot repeat information r eported in 
El;'SQ Module 19 (secti'on 21 from the SF86'. 

1.~ Your Investigation Record - .'.Investigations/Clea.~ancee Gral}ted 
NO Has the United States Government ever investi gated your background and/or 

.granted you a security clearance? (.If yo"Q can• t recall the investigating 
·agency -and/or the security clearance r~ceived, enter (Y)es and follow 
i nstructions in th.e help text for the ·f .telcts on t.he n.ext screen. J:1: you 
can• t recall whether you •ve been investigated or clea_red, ente:r (N) o.) 

You~ lnveatigation Record - Clearance Actions 
To your knowledge have you ever ~ad a . clearance or. access authori~ation 
denied, suspended, or revoked, or have you ever been debarred from 
government -employment? (?fote: An admini~trativ.e 4owngrade or termination of 

./ security clearance i~ not a revocation.) 

24-01497 20 
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~~.- n . •••• SSH, --!.11!!!!'•1 -l 
_.R"'O_NALD __ ;;;.:.• .. J"-O""'S;;a;EP~H=--.,...;..-----'.__· _ ____ .......__,....._..,__ _______ _ _ _ __,P::...;a::.!if.._· "'=..:..• ~ · ) 
33. Your 'll'inandia:t. RflaQrd - "B~kru'ptoy 
NO In tbe l-ast 7 years, have you filed a p e t i tion unqer· any chapter of the 

. bankruptcy code (to include Cha-pter 13)? 

~4 . . Toµ:r: l'intntcial Rec1:1,rd - }'iage .Garnishments . 
NO In the last 7 years.,· have you had .your wages garnished for -any reasQn? 

3 5. Your Pinano±al Record .. Reposs~ssions . . 
NO In t he las; 7 years , have you had any proper~y· repos~essed' !or·any reason? 

36-. Your Fi~c:ial :Record •· ·Tax Lien 
NO In the last '7 years, have you had a ii.en placed against your ~roperty for· 

failing to pay taxes or,qth~r uebts? 

37. Your 7inancial Record - unpaid Judgement• 
NO In -the last 7 years, have _you had any judgements aga i n~t you ~hat have 

. not been paid'.? 
/" 

/38. Your Fi,nancial De),.inqueJ?,cies 180 "Daya 
NO· In the l~st 7 years, have you been over J,B.O daj~ deJ_in~ ent on any debt(s ) ? 

39. Yo~r rinimaial Delinquencies - 90· Days 
~o A;e you cµrrently over 90 days delinquent on any debt Cs) ? 
' ,c:" 

_..40. Public Rec9rd Civil court Actions 
NO In t he +ast 7 ~ars, have you been a party to any publi c record civil · 

court acti.ons . no.t listed elsewhere on- this £9:tm? 
.,,.,,,,-- . . 

. ,..-/41. Your Allaociat:ic11 ~ecord .. Membership 
NO Have you ever been an o,tf,icer o"r a member or made a contributill>n to an 

organ:l:zati·on ded,icated to th!! violent ove;rthrow of the Unit.ed S.tates 
Government and which engages in illegal activ.:1.1,iea ·t.o . that .end, knowing 
·taat the otgani zation engages: in i;iuch act:-ivit ioo ..,4-th the speci'fic int:erit 
to further such · activi~ies? 

4-2. Your AHCXJiation l,teco:r:d - Act:Lvitie's· 
NO Have you ever kn,owingly engaged "in any acts or activities designed to 
/ erthrow t ~e United States·aoven:irnen~ ~y force? 

'43. General Reilia%ka 
RO. Do you have any additional remaz:ks to enter in your applicat ioJ.11 

CER'l'Ii'J;,CATI:ON BY. PERSON <:;OMPLETIN'G PQRM 
My statements on this form; ,and any attachmeht:s- .to it·, a:r:i,i true, complete, 
and correct to the best of my kno~1edge and belief and ar~ made i n 
good faith. I understand tha,t a knowing and willful false statement on 
this form can be punished by fine or i mprieon~ent or both. 
(See section 1001 ofl title l8J United state ·s C'ode). 

. JUL O 6 200S . 

6 1,0 

24-01497 21 
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--------------------------------------------------------------------------------. 
NAME SHURER, R(?,NALD JOSEPH !CASE it 0SP98054 (PAGE ,1 
--------.----~------------------------------------------------------------------
DATES OF ~NVESTIGATION 09/16/05 - 09/16/05 SID 6400 ORG ID C87 REPORT it 01 
------ ·---------------------------------------------.---------------------------

TESTIMONIES 

ITEM: 003 INVE~'l'IGATOR'S NOTE SOURCE: 001 
e,"I' 

CURRENTLY Sl\:f•\NTONIO POLICE IS NOT RELEASING ANY RECORDS, SAN 
ANTONIO POL}CE DEPARTMENT IS BEING COVERED BY BEXAR COUNTY SHERIFFS 
DEPARTM~l{_T>, ,. 

•••• END OF REPORT •••• 

TRANSMITTED: 09/16/05 PRINTED: 09/18/05 
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DCII 
Defense Central Index o~ lnveatlgatlons 

Ven.Ion '4.4.0.5, C>eted Ofl/18/200D 

:;::=:ooumcnt oontarno 1nrormauo,n .ac•mpt fN>m me.ncsotQ,y dlt'ICJoau,- under tho FOIA. EN•mplJon(o) o ~net 7a 

~: uncser the Pl1Yfl0'1 Act of' 11J'T4' you muat -re,uan:t pereonnel 1ntbrmaUon retl1avod throu~ thle 
~~0~~~ :'~~~':'-s';_,r.::;r:_~ ~=b~~~.:!fJ::e~:O• ••ction csoa• Publto w os-

owno, :WINT■~-~ 
Qa,,..,.. .. d. : 2000/07/23 111:1&121 

' bttps://dcil.dais.d~.n-iil/dcih>vob/prlntSearch:R.osults.do?t>aFlratLimi-7S&:1:x:tFirat:N"mne-&:... 7/23/2009 
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Person Search Results 
Results: 1 reCClds founii 
~ .. _.,..,..,, ___ "" ___ " ____ . -W-U-?O..io----~._,~.,,..~~"""·-· .... -",,..~"lt'4~~~ .. -.-.""""""1 

i Name: SHURER, RONALD JOSEPH j 
JI SSN:@Ilim/llgg DOB: state of Birth: AK Country of Birth: us 1i_ 

f -- 1978/12/07 
1. FJle 
J Ale Number Location 

{ 

! AKA Name 

I 
Indexed By 

FIie Year Context Retention Closed 

1 I NAC History Date Agency Cotle(s) . 

L~~.~:~··-~------.•~~-,__.~ -~~~~~--•-~--..,....,...,-,...~ ... , .. .-.-.-,.,----··~-J 

Privacy Act of 1974 applies. Reference the coversheet for details. 

https://doii.dsis.dod.mil/dciiweb/printSearchResults.do?txtFirstLimit=7S&tx.tFirstName=&... 7/23/2009 
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